
WSR 24-11-046
PERMANENT RULES

OFFICE OF
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

[Filed May 9, 2024, 12:05 p.m., effective June 9, 2024]

Effective Date of Rule: Thirty-one days after filing.
Purpose: To establish official pay dates for state officers and 

employees for calendar year 2025.
Citation of Rules Affected by this Order: Amending WAC 82-50-021.
Statutory Authority for Adoption: RCW 42.16.010(1) and 42.16.017.
Adopted under notice filed as WSR 24-05-061 on February 22 [20], 

2024.
Date Adopted: May 9, 2024.

Nathan Sherrard
Legal Affairs Counsel

Rules Coordinator

AMENDATORY SECTION (Amending WSR 23-15-162 [23-11-162], filed 5/24/23, 
effective 6/24/23)

WAC 82-50-021  Official lagged, semimonthly pay dates establish-
ed.  Unless exempted otherwise under the provisions of WAC 82-50-031, 
the salaries of all state officers and employees are paid on a lagged, 
semimonthly basis for the official twice-a-month pay periods estab-
lished in RCW 42.16.010(1). The following are the official lagged, 
semimonthly pay dates for calendar years ((2023 and)) 2024 and 2025: 

 ((CALENDAR YEAR 2023 CALENDAR YEAR 2024  
 Tuesday, January 10, 2023 Wednesday, January 10, 2024  
 Wednesday, January 25, 2023 Thursday, January 25, 2024  
 Friday, February 10, 2023 Friday, February 9, 2024  
 Friday, February 24, 2023 Monday, February 26, 2024  
 Friday, March 10, 2023 Monday, March 11, 2024  
 Friday, March 24, 2023 Monday, March 25, 2024  
 Monday, April 10, 2023 Wednesday, April 10, 2024  
 Tuesday, April 25, 2023 Thursday, April 25, 2024  
 Wednesday, May 10, 2023 Friday, May 10, 2024  
 Thursday, May 25, 2023 Friday, May 24, 2024  
 Friday, June 9, 2023 Monday, June 10, 2024  
 Monday, June 26, 2023 Tuesday, June 25, 2024  
 Monday, July 10, 2023 Wednesday, July 10, 2024  
 Tuesday, July 25, 2023 Thursday, July 25, 2024  
 Thursday, August 10, 2023 Friday, August 9, 2024  
 Friday, August 25, 2023 Monday, August 26, 2024  
 Monday, September 11, 2023 Tuesday, September 10, 2024  
 Monday, September 25, 2023 Wednesday, September 25, 2024  
 Tuesday, October 10, 2023 Thursday, October 10, 2024  
 Wednesday, October 25, 2023 Friday, October 25, 2024  
 Thursday, November 9, 2023 Friday, November 8, 2024  
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 ((CALENDAR YEAR 2023 CALENDAR YEAR 2024  
 Wednesday, November 22, 2023 Monday, November 25, 2024  
 Monday, December 11, 2023 Tuesday, December 10, 2024  
 Friday, December 22, 2023 Tuesday, December 24, 2024))  

 CALENDAR YEAR 2024 CALENDAR YEAR 2025  
 Wednesday, January 10, 2024 Friday, January 10, 2025  
 Thursday, January 25, 2024 Friday, January 24, 2025  
 Friday, February 9, 2024 Monday, February 10, 2025  
 Monday, February 26, 2024 Tuesday, February 25, 2025  
 Monday, March 11, 2024 Monday, March 10, 2025  
 Monday, March 25, 2024 Tuesday, March 25, 2025  
 Wednesday, April 10, 2024 Thursday, April 10, 2025  
 Thursday, April 25, 2024 Friday, April 25, 2025  
 Friday, May 10, 2024 Friday, May 9, 2025  
 Friday, May 24, 2024 Friday, May 23, 2025  
 Monday, June 10, 2024 Tuesday, June 10, 2025  
 Tuesday, June 25, 2024 Wednesday, June 25, 2025  
 Wednesday, July 10, 2024 Thursday, July 10, 2025  
 Thursday, July 25, 2024 Friday, July 25, 2025  
 Friday, August 9, 2024 Monday, August 11, 2025  
 Monday, August 26, 2024 Monday, August 25, 2025  
 Tuesday, September 10, 2024 Wednesday, September 10, 2025  
 Wednesday, September 25, 2024 Thursday, September 25, 2025  
 Thursday, October 10, 2024 Friday, October 10, 2025  
 Friday, October 25, 2024 Friday, October 24, 2025  
 Friday, November 8, 2024 Monday, November 10, 2025  
 Monday, November 25, 2024 Tuesday, November 25, 2025  
 Tuesday, December 10, 2024 Wednesday, December 10, 2025  
 Tuesday, December 24, 2024 Wednesday, December 24, 2025  

Reviser's note: The bracketed material preceding the section above was supplied by the code revis-
er's office.
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